
School District Total Enroll

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Total DAEP 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Aldine ISD 63154 16559 43682 1383 26% 69% 2% 1430 620 745 37 43% 52% 3%

Alief ISD 45768 14995 22772 1741 24% 50% 4% 1362 735 562 26 54% 41% 2%

Channelview ISD 8647 1123 6316 1046 2% 73% 12% 329 64 211 N/A 19% 64% N/A

Crosby ISD 5119 939 1408 2567 1% 28% 50% 123 51 N/A 46 41% N/A 37%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 106097 16474 45119 32895 26% 43% 31% 1382 387 652 292 28% 47% 21%

Deer Park ISD 12593 306 5673 6018 0% 45% 48% 226 12 119 83 5% 53% 37%

Galena Park ISD 21680 3692 16269 1206 6% 75% 6% 237 61 160 11 26% 68% 5%

Goose Creek CISD 21283 3511 11662 5409 6% 55% 25% 260 79 106 69 30% 41% 27%

Houston ISD 204245 53512 126363 15935 85% 62% 8% 3401 1386 1894 88 41% 56% 3%

Huffman ISD 3168 54 463 2577 0% 15% 81% 66 N/A N/A 54 N/A N/A 82%

Humble ISD 35913 6362 9808 17416 10% 27% 48% 497 180 126 169 36% 25% 34%

Katy ISD 60803 5712 20765 26236 9% 34% 43% 276 45 130 91 16% 47% 33%

Klein ISD 45310 6282 16254 17525 10% 36% 39% 480 162 163 130 34% 34% 27%

La Porte ISD 7816 564 3351 3580 1% 43% 46% 92 N/A 37 36 N/A 40% 39%

North Forest ISD 7512 5008 2339 56 8% 31% 1% 289 202 N/A 0 70% N/A 0%

Pasadena ISD 52218 3241 42681 4307 5% 82% 8% 552 32 466 44 6% 84% 8%

Sheldon ISD 6851 1559 4019 9099 2% 59% 133% 128 46 61 N/A 36% 48% N/A

Spring Branch ISD 32948 1807 18737 9489 3% 57% 29% 391 60 254 65 15% 65% 17%

Spring ISD 36323 14588 14704 5072 23% 40% 14% 405 257 94 44 63% 23% 11%

Tomball ISD 10669 573 2711 6568 1% 25% 62% 177 22 49 97 12% 28% 55%

Mean 12% 47% 34% 32% 48% 24%

Total 788117 156861 415096 170125 12103 4401 5829 1382

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2011). Academic Excellence Indicator System District reports for 2010–2011. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov  

Note: N/A indicates data was not available (i.e. masked) to comply with Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)

Note: Three racial/ethnic categories have been selected for evaluation: Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino, White

Table 1E: Harris County School District DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity, 2010-2011 School Year

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity % Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity % DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity





School District 
Total 

Enroll

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Spec. Ed 

Enroll

Black or 

African 

American 

(Sp Ed)

Hispanic/ 

Latino   (Sp 

Ed)

White    

(Sp Ed)

% Sp Ed 

of Total 

Enroll

Emotional 

Disturbance 

(ED) Enroll

Black or 

African 

American 

(ED)

Hispanic

/ Latino 

(ED)

White 

(ED)

% ED of    

Sp Ed 

Enroll

% ED of 

Total 

Enroll

Aldine ISD 63154 16559 43682 1383 4476 1576 2643 187 7% 260 6% 0.4%

Alief ISD 45768 14995 22772 1741 3475 1562 1507 145 8% 270 8% 0.6%

Channelview ISD 8647 1123 6316 1046 708 105 446 148 8% 76 11% 0.9%

Crosby ISD 5119 939 1408 2567 437 109 101 218 9% 27 6% 0.5%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 106097 16474 45119 32895 7774 1675 3097 2467 7% 454 6% 0.4%

Deer Park ISD 12593 306 5673 6018 1274 57 547 629 10% 63 5% 0.5%

Galena Park ISD 21680 3692 16269 1206 1874 471 1243 130 9% 101 5% 0.5%

Goose Creek CISD 21283 3511 11662 5409 2065 503 939 575 10% 125 6% 0.6%

Houston ISD 204245 53512 126363 15935 16401 5917 8884 1295 8% 769 5% 0.4%

Huffman ISD 3168 54 463 2577 261 10 34 221 8% 24 9% 0.8%

Humble ISD 35913 6362 9808 17416 4060 715 754 1456 11% 203 5% 0.6%

Katy ISD 60803 5712 20765 26236 4806 622 1706 2139 8% 226 5% 0.4%

Klein ISD 45310 6282 16254 17525 3531 793 1159 1347 8% 406 11% 0.9%

La Porte ISD 7816 564 3351 3580 769 78 301 373 10% 42 5% 0.5%

North Forest ISD 7512 5008 2339 56 603 463 131 16 8% 49 8% 0.7%

Pasadena ISD 52218 3241 42681 4307 4065 351 3099 510 8% 215 5% 0.4%

Sheldon ISD 6851 1559 4019 9099 426 146 205 67 6% 35 8% 0.5%

Spring Branch ISD 32948 1807 18737 9489 2750 285 1675 662 8% 136 5% 0.4%

Spring ISD 36323 14588 14704 5072 3017 1431 963 536 8% 325 11% 0.9%

Tomball ISD 10669 573 2711 6568 757 78 197 451 7% 65 9% 0.6%

Mean 20% 53% 22% 27% 47% 21% 8% 39% 27% 32% 6% 0.5%

Total 788117 156861 415096 170125 63529 16947 29631 13572 3871

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2011). Academic Excellence Indicator System District reports for 2010–2011. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov  

Note: Three racial/ethnic categories have been selected for evaluation: Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino, White

Note: Grey area indicates unavailable data 

Table 1A: Harris County School District Enrollment and Special Education Data, 2010-2011 School Year



School District Total Enroll

Total DAEP 

Placements

% DAEP 

Placements of 

Total 

Enrollment

Total Sp Ed 

DAEP 

Placements

% Sp Ed DAEP 

Placements of 

Total DAEP 

Placements

% Sp Ed DAEP 

Placements of 

Total Sp Ed 

Enrollment

Total 

Emotional 

Disturbance 

(ED) DAEP 

Placements*

% ED DAEP 

Placements of 

Total DAEP 

Placements

% ED DAEP 

Placements of 

Sp Ed DAEP 

Placements

% ED DAEP 

Placements of 

Total ED 

Enrollment 

Aldine ISD 63154 1905 3% 248 13% 6% 25 1% 10% 10%

Alief ISD 45768 1538 3% 255 17% 7% 32 2% 13% 12%

Channelview ISD 8647 411 5% 73 18% 10% 14 3% 19% 18%

Crosby ISD 5119 147 3% 24 16% 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 106097 1647 2% 239 15% 3% 41 2% 17% 9%

Deer Park ISD 12593 269 2% 46 17% 4% 15 6% 33% 24%

Galena Park ISD 21680 276 1% 68 25% 4% 6 2% 9% 6%

Goose Creek CISD 21283 300 1% 55 18% 3% 8 3% 15% 6%

Houston ISD 204245 3741 2% 491 13% 3% 58 2% 12% 8%

Huffman ISD 3168 77 2% 10 13% 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A

Humble ISD 35913 598 2% 96 16% 2% 25 4% 26% 12%

Katy ISD 60803 299 0% 46 15% 1% 7 2% 15% 3%

Klein ISD 45310 536 1% 110 21% 3% 36 7% 33% 9%

La Porte ISD 7816 107 1% 20 19% 3% N/A N/A N/A N/A

North Forest ISD 7512 356 5% 53 15% 9% 9 3% 17% 18%

Pasadena ISD 52218 614 1% 83 14% 2% 12 2% 14% 6%

Sheldon ISD 6851 149 2% 23 15% 5% 8 5% 35% 23%

Spring Branch ISD 32948 467 1% 97 21% 4% 11 2% 11% 8%

Spring ISD 36323 445 1% 68 15% 2% 25 6% 37% 8%

Tomball ISD 10669 203 2% 36 18% 5% N/A N/A N/A N/A

Mean 2% 17% 4% 3% 16% 9%

Total 788117 14085 2141 332

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2011). Academic Excellence Indicator System District reports for 2010–2011. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov  

Note: N/A indicates data was not available (i.e. masked) to comply with Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)

Table 1C: Harris County School District Special Education and Disciplinary Placement Data, 2010-2011 School Year





School District 
Number of 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Total DAEP 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White 

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Aldine ISD 72271 16646 52347 1649 23% 72% 2% 1117 390 700 14 35% 63% 1%

Alief ISD 49209 14025 27615 1677 19% 56% 3% 910 400 460 25 44% 51% 3%

Channelview ISD 10326 1070 8320 660 1% 81% 6% 133 17 93 17 13% 70% 13%

Crosby ISD 6827 958 2911 2751 1% 43% 40% 96 N/A 36 37 N/A 38% 39%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 123171 24198 54804 28360 33% 44% 23% 958 296 462 156 31% 48% 16%

Deer Park ISD 13226 367 7733 4659 1% 58% 35% 233 11 139 75 5% 60% 32%

Galena Park ISD 23618 3676 18621 942 5% 79% 4% 249 62 171 10 25% 69% 4%

Goose Creek CISD 25478 4030 15882 4514 6% 62% 18% 309 73 169 59 24% 55% 19%

Houston ISD 223212 51871 137677 20828 72% 62% 9% 1747 707 962 53 40% 55% 3%

Huffman ISD 3770 85 936 2655 0% 25% 70% 52 N/A 15 33 N/A 29% 63%

Humble ISD 47139 10732 17397 16055 15% 37% 34% 338 146 112 64 43% 33% 19%

Katy ISD 87346 10618 31579 28241 15% 36% 32% 553 131 228 158 24% 41% 29%

Klein ISD 56997 8980 24107 17073 12% 42% 30% 728 230 306 146 32% 42% 20%

La Porte ISD 7659 545 3863 2949 1% 50% 39% 136 16 70 44 12% 51% 32%

Pasadena ISD 55686 4410 46032 3116 6% 83% 6% 732 96 576 45 13% 79% 6%

Sheldon ISD 10767 2497 7439 583 3% 69% 5% 187 71 103 10 38% 55% 5%

Spring Branch ISD 37081 1977 22070 9603 3% 60% 26% 204 30 147 21 15% 72% 10%

Spring ISD 39020 15382 18543 2656 21% 48% 7% 370 209 129 17 56% 35% 5%

Tomball ISD 19039 979 5953 9834 1% 31% 52% 87 N/A 41 38 N/A 47% 44%

Mean 13% 55% 23% 28% 52% 19%

Total 911842 173046 503829 158805 9139 2885 4919 1022

Note: N/A indicates data was not available (i.e. masked) to comply with Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)

Note: Three racial/ethnic categories have been selected for evaluation: Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino, White

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2020). Public education information management system (PEIMS) report 2019–2020. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov

Table 1F: Harris County School District DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity, 2019-2020 School Year

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity % DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity% Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity



School District 
Number of 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Total DAEP 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White 

% Black or 

African 

American

% Hispanic/ 

Latino % White

Aldine ISD 72271 16646 52347 1649 23% 72% 2% 1117 390 700 14 35% 63% 1%

Alief ISD 49209 14025 27615 1677 19% 56% 3% 910 400 460 25 44% 51% 3%

Channelview ISD 10326 1070 8320 660 1% 81% 6% 133 17 93 17 13% 70% 13%

Crosby ISD 6827 958 2911 2751 1% 43% 40% 96 N/A 36 37 N/A 38% 39%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 123171 24198 54804 28360 33% 44% 23% 958 296 462 156 31% 48% 16%

Deer Park ISD 13226 367 7733 4659 1% 58% 35% 233 11 139 75 5% 60% 32%

Galena Park ISD 23618 3676 18621 942 5% 79% 4% 249 62 171 10 25% 69% 4%

Goose Creek CISD 25478 4030 15882 4514 6% 62% 18% 309 73 169 59 24% 55% 19%

Houston ISD 223212 51871 137677 20828 72% 62% 9% 1747 707 962 53 40% 55% 3%

Huffman ISD 3770 85 936 2655 0% 25% 70% 52 N/A 15 33 N/A 29% 63%

Humble ISD 47139 10732 17397 16055 15% 37% 34% 338 146 112 64 43% 33% 19%

Katy ISD 87346 10618 31579 28241 15% 36% 32% 553 131 228 158 24% 41% 29%

Klein ISD 56997 8980 24107 17073 12% 42% 30% 728 230 306 146 32% 42% 20%

La Porte ISD 7659 545 3863 2949 1% 50% 39% 136 16 70 44 12% 51% 32%

Pasadena ISD 55686 4410 46032 3116 6% 83% 6% 732 96 576 45 13% 79% 6%

Sheldon ISD 10767 2497 7439 583 3% 69% 5% 187 71 103 10 38% 55% 5%

Spring Branch ISD 37081 1977 22070 9603 3% 60% 26% 204 30 147 21 15% 72% 10%

Spring ISD 39020 15382 18543 2656 21% 48% 7% 370 209 129 17 56% 35% 5%

Tomball ISD 19039 979 5953 9834 1% 31% 52% 87 N/A 41 38 N/A 47% 44%

Mean 13% 55% 23% 28% 52% 19%

Total 911842 173046 503829 158805 9139 2885 4919 1022

Note: N/A indicates data was not available (i.e. masked) to comply with Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)

Note: Three racial categories have been selected for evaluation: Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino, White

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2020). Public education information management system (PEIMS) report 2019–2020. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov

Table 2E: Harris County School District DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity, 2019-2020 School Year

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity % Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity % DAEP Placement by Race/Ethnicity



School District 
Number of 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Total ISS 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White 

% Black or 

African 

American

% Hispanic/ 

Latino % White

Aldine ISD 72271 16646 52347 1649 23% 72% 2% 9519 3457 5744 183 36% 60% 2%

Alief ISD 49209 14025 27615 1677 19% 56% 3% 4813 1929 2518 137 40% 52% 3%

Channelview ISD 10326 1070 8320 660 1% 81% 6% 417 87 293 27 21% 70% 6%

Crosby ISD 6827 958 2911 2751 1% 43% 40% 726 146 293 259 20% 40% 36%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 123171 24198 54804 28360 33% 44% 23% 10367 3691 4561 1504 36% 44% 15%

Deer Park ISD 13226 367 7733 4659 1% 58% 35% 1173 65 695 379 6% 59% 32%

Galena Park ISD 23618 3676 18621 942 5% 79% 4% 1779 501 1170 76 28% 66% 4%

Goose Creek CISD 25478 4030 15882 4514 6% 62% 18% 2849 716 1577 463 25% 55% 16%

Houston ISD 223212 51871 137677 20828 72% 62% 9% 10685 3945 6265 292 37% 59% 3%

Huffman ISD 3770 85 936 2655 0% 25% 70% 321 10 84 219 3% 26% 68%

Humble ISD 47139 10732 17397 16055 15% 37% 34% 2845 1257 911 549 44% 32% 19%

Katy ISD 87346 10618 31579 28241 15% 36% 32% 3320 898 1268 866 27% 38% 26%

Klein ISD 56997 8980 24107 17073 12% 42% 30% 4805 1353 2167 982 28% 45% 20%

La Porte ISD 7659 545 3863 2949 1% 50% 39% 567 65 269 214 11% 47% 38%

Pasadena ISD 55686 4410 46032 3116 6% 83% 6% 6787 938 5373 336 14% 79% 5%

Sheldon ISD 10767 2497 7439 583 3% 69% 5% 10767 2497 7439 583 23% 69% 5%

Spring Branch ISD 37081 1977 22070 9603 3% 60% 26% 2365 255 1723 288 11% 73% 12%

Spring ISD 39020 15382 18543 2656 21% 48% 7% 3155 1923 964 157 61% 31% 5%

Tomball ISD 19039 979 5953 9834 1% 31% 52% 578 57 214 270 10% 37% 47%

Mean 13% 55% 23% 25% 52% 19%

Total 911842 173046 503829 158805 77838 23790 43528 7784

Note: N/A indicates data was not available (i.e. masked) to comply with Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)

Note: Three racial categories have been selected for evaluation: Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino, White

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2020). Public education information management system (PEIMS) report 2019–2020. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov

Table 3E: Harris County School District In-School Suspension (ISS) by Race/Ethnicity, 2019-2020 School Year

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity % Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity ISS Students by Race/Ethnicity % ISS Students by Race/Ethnicity



School District 
Number of 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Total OSS 

Students

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White 

% Black or 

African 

American

% Hispanic/ 

Latino % White

Aldine ISD 72271 16646 52347 1649 23% 72% 2% 4051 1671 2253 71 41% 56% 2%

Alief ISD 49209 14025 27615 1677 19% 56% 3% 2590 1158 1269 62 45% 49% 2%

Channelview ISD 10326 1070 8320 660 1% 81% 6% 354 82 233 31 23% 66% 9%

Crosby ISD 6827 958 2911 2751 1% 43% 40% 375 82 134 143 22% 36% 38%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 123171 24198 54804 28360 33% 44% 23% 4726 1855 2004 628 39% 42% 13%

Deer Park ISD 13226 367 7733 4659 1% 58% 35% 202 13 120 63 6% 59% 31%

Galena Park ISD 23618 3676 18621 942 5% 79% 4% 791 236 500 40 30% 63% 5%

Goose Creek CISD 25478 4030 15882 4514 6% 62% 18% 1045 284 545 186 27% 52% 18%

Houston ISD 223212 51871 137677 20828 72% 62% 9% 9908 4522 4941 269 46% 50% 3%

Huffman ISD 3770 85 936 2655 0% 25% 70% 49 0 15 32 0% 31% 65%

Humble ISD 47139 10732 17397 16055 15% 37% 34% 1172 598 336 191 51% 29% 16%

Katy ISD 87346 10618 31579 28241 15% 36% 32% 1188 346 482 286 29% 41% 24%

Klein ISD 56997 8980 24107 17073 12% 42% 30% 2183 737 920 391 34% 42% 18%

La Porte ISD 7659 545 3863 2949 1% 50% 39% 88 N/A 39 37 N/A 44% 42%

Pasadena ISD 55686 4410 46032 3116 6% 83% 6% 1942 375 1436 95 19% 74% 5%

Sheldon ISD 10767 2497 7439 583 3% 69% 5% 299 132 143 16 44% 48% 5%

Spring Branch ISD 37081 1977 22070 9603 3% 60% 26% 1101 135 830 98 12% 75% 9%

Spring ISD 39020 15382 18543 2656 21% 48% 7% 2453 1610 644 123 66% 26% 5%

Tomball ISD 19039 979 5953 9834 1% 31% 52% 127 19 44 60 15% 35% 47%

Mean 13% 55% 23% 31% 48% 19%

Total 911842 173046 503829 158805 34644 13855 16888 2822

Note: N/A indicates data was not available (i.e. masked) to comply with Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)

Note: Three racial categories have been selected for evaluation: Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino, White

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2020). Public education information management system (PEIMS) report 2019–2020. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov

Table 4E: Harris County School District Out-of-School Suspension (OSS) by Race/Ethnicity, 2019-2020 School Year

Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity % Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity OSS by Race/Ethnicity % OSS by Race/Ethnicity



School District 
Total 

Enroll

Black or 

African 

American

Hispanic/ 

Latino White

Spec. Ed 

Enroll

Black or 

African 

American 

(Sp Ed)*

Hispanic/ 

Latino   

(Sp Ed)*

White (Sp 

Ed)*

% Sp Ed 

of Total 

Enroll

Emotional 

Disturbance 

(ED) Enroll

Black or 

African 

American 

(ED)*

Hispanic/ 

Latino 

(ED)*

White 

(ED)*

% ED of    

Sp Ed 

Enroll

% ED of 

Total 

Enroll

Aldine ISD 67259 14890 49403 1483 5931 9% 299 5% 0.4%

Alief ISD 45281 14890 25665 1532 3925 9% 295 8% 0.7%

Channelview ISD 9727 980 7875 604 1021 10% 61 6% 0.6%

Crosby ISD 6452 896 2754 2612 679 11% 34 5% 0.5%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 117446 22191 52348 27686 11234 10% 640 6% 0.5%

Deer Park ISD 12766 314 7478 4532 1594 12% 79 5% 0.6%

Galena Park ISD 22428 3413 17773 893 2153 10% 149 7% 0.7%

Goose Creek CISD 23926 3691 15098 4169 2712 11% 159 6% 0.7%

Houston ISD 210061 47717 130962 19328 16923 8% 904 5% 0.4%

Huffman ISD 3596 80 879 2550 444 12% 47 11% 1.3%

Humble ISD 45078 9999 16610 15657 4094 9% 309 8% 0.7%

Katy ISD 83423 9702 29902 27525 10099 12% 491 5% 0.6%

Klein ISD 54096 8118 22906 16498 5713 11% 495 9% 0.9%

La Porte ISD 7211 500 3652 2770 781 11% 62 8% 0.9%

Pasadena ISD 52878 3914 44037 2899 6095 12% 287 5% 0.5%

Sheldon ISD 10133 2279 7099 529 872 9% 67 8% 0.7%

Spring Branch ISD 35188 1692 20856 9381 3225 9% 207 6% 0.6%

Spring ISD 35336 13580 17087 2401 3404 10% 281 8% 0.8%

Tomball ISD 18294 886 5683 9539 1601 9% 141 9% 0.8%

Mean 19% 56% 18% 10% 6.1% 0.6%

Total 860579 159732 478067 152588 82500 5007

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2020). Public education information management system (PEIMS) report 2019–2020. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov

Note: Three racial/ethnic categories have been selected for evaluation: Black or African American, Hispanic/Latino, White

Note: Grey area indicates that data is unavailable 

Table 1B: Harris County School District Enrollment and Special Education Data, 2019-2020 School Year





School District Total Enroll

Total DAEP 

Placements

% DAEP 

Placements of 

Total 

Enrollment

Total Sp Ed 

DAEP 

Placements

% Sp Ed DAEP 

Placements of 

Total DAEP 

Placements

% Sp Ed DAEP 

Placements of 

Total Sp Ed 

Enrollment

Total 

Emotional 

Disturbance 

(ED) DAEP 

Placements

% ED DAEP 

Placements of 

Total DAEP 

Placements

% ED DAEP 

Placements of 

Sp Ed DAEP 

Placements

% ED DAEP 

Placements of 

Total ED 

Enrollment

Aldine ISD 67259 1117 2% 119 11% 2%

Alief ISD 45281 910 2% 114 13% 3%

Channelview ISD 9727 133 1% 28 21% 3%

Crosby ISD 6452 96 1% 13 14% 2%

Cypress-Fairbanks ISD 117446 958 1% 161 17% 1%

Deer Park ISD 12766 233 2% 77 33% 5%

Galena Park ISD 22428 249 1% 38 15% 2%

Goose Creek CISD 23926 309 1% 55 18% 2%

Houston ISD 210061 1747 1% 323 18% 2%

Huffman ISD 3596 52 1% 14 27% 3%

Humble ISD 45078 338 1% 54 16% 1%

Katy ISD 83423 553 1% 120 22% 1%

Klein ISD 54096 728 1% 181 25% 3%

La Porte ISD 7211 136 2% 22 16% 3%

Pasadena ISD 52878 732 1% 99 14% 2%

Sheldon ISD 10133 187 2% 25 13% 3%

Spring Branch ISD 35188 204 1% 27 13% 1%

Spring ISD 35336 370 1% 14 4% 0%

Tomball ISD 18294 87 0% N/A N/A N/A

Mean 1% 17% 2%

Total 860579 9139 1484

Source: Texas Education Agency. (2020). Public education information management system (PEIMS) report 2019–2020. Retrieved from https://rptsvr1.tea.texas.gov

Note: N/A indicates data was not available (i.e. masked) to comply with Family Educational Rights and Privacy Act (FERPA)

Note: Grey area indicates that data is unavailable 

Table 1D: Harris County School District Special Education and Disciplinary Placement Data, 2019-2020 School Year
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